
WIRING DEVICES - IEC 60309 SERIES II
PIN AND SLEEVE 20/30A



PCE is a world leader in the development and production of industrial plugs 

and sockets with an export share of over 80%! Since its founding in 1973 

the company continued to develop and to become an international group of 

companies with over 650 employess worldwide.

PCE offers a wide range of high quality products for various applications in 

the electrical installation sector. The range is constantly updated and currently 

includes approximately 22.000 items. In addition to our standard products 

PCE is able to produce customer-specific configurations on modern injection 

molding and metal processing plants within a few days.

High level of quality (ISO 9001:2008 Certification), flexibility and constant 

innovation of products and processes are among the most important factors 

of our successful customer-oriented strategy.

Speed is top priority! Rapid delivery times and reliability through efficient 

manufacturing methods and uncomplicated order processing have been 

appreciated by our customers for years.

Continuous innovation of products and processes paired with the close 

cooperation with our customers makes  PCE a strong, worldwide partner for 

the professional use of industrial plugs and sockets in electrical installation!

www.pcelectric.at

PC ELECTRIC GMBH
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GENERAL INFORMATION

Color codes  IEC 60309

For ease of identification of the various voltages and frequencies all CEE plugs and sockets are color coded.

Clock positions (for appliances >50V) 

Position of the earthing contact - viewed from frontside of socket or connector:

Rated operating 
voltage: 20–25V 40–50V 100–130V 200–250V 380–480V 500–1000V >60–500Hz

no colour 
code

Color: 1) 2) violet white yellow blue red black green grey

400V 4P5W = 6h 208V 4P5W = 9h
Example:

Position of 
the earthing 
contact - 
viewed from 
frontside of 
socket or 
connector:

North American Rating - Series II

per UL 1686

1) Clock position not standardized - free for use for special applications
2) Mainly for ship installations
3) Only for refrigerated containers

International Rating - Series I

For our complete product line of Series I products, 
check out our full line catalog @ www.pcelectric.at

1) For frequencies over 60 Hz up to and including 500 Hz, the colour green may be used, if necessary, in combination with the colour for the rated operating voltage.
2) In countries where accessories of series II current ratings are used, the colour orange is reserved for 125/250 V a.c. and the colour grey is reserved for 277 V a.c. accessories.

 = 6h  = 9h
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Reference standards
IEC 60309-1  Plugs, socket-outlets and couplers for industrial purposes – 
  Part 1: General requirements

IEC 60309-2  Plugs, socket-outlets and couplers for industrial purposes – 
  Part 2: Dimensional interchangeability requirements for pin and 
  contact-tube accessories

UL 1682  UL Standard for Safety for Plugs, Receptacles and Cable Connectors 
  of the Pin and Sleeve Type

UL 1686  Pin and Sleeve configurations

CEE and IEC

The term „CEE“ generally refers to Industrial Plugs and Sockets that comply with 
International Standard IEC 60309.
CEE is the abbreviation of „International Commission on rules for the approval of 
Electrical Equipment“.

CONFORMITY TO STANDARDS
CEE plugs and sockets are internationally normalized by IEC 60309-1 and IEC 60309-2 
equivalent to the European Norms EN 60309 part 1 and EN 60309 part 2.
IEC is the „International Electrotechnical Commission“ - which is the world  
organization for international standardization of electrical equipment.

SYSTEM
The standard CEE plugs and sockets according to EN 60309 respectively IEC 60309 
are designed in their main dimensions in a way that plugs and sockets with the 
same rated currents, nominal working voltage ranges, the same number of poles 
and frequency of different producers are compatible.
In order to prevent the insertion of plugs and sockets of different voltages and 
frequencies, 12 positions of the earthing contact are assigned to the polarizing slot 
of the skirt of a socket.
The number with the following letter „h“ indicates the position of the earth contact 
tube, comparing the frontside of the socket or connector with the face of a clock.  
The keyway is situated at 6 o‘clock.
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PRODUCT INFORMATION
Features and benefits

PATENTED STRAIN 
RELIEF and SEAL 
(self adjusting to fit 
any cable diameter)

HOLDING NOSE
(for lid from connector)

LOCKING RING
(IP67)

RUBBER GASKET
(IP67)

SOLID BRASS 
PINS
(optional nickel 
plated)

KEY
to insert into key-
way from connector 
or socket

CABLE GLAND NUT
captive

HINGED LID
spring loaded, with locking 
ring and rubber gasket (IP67)

TWIST LOCK
multi-ramp locking system, 
toolfree mounting

KEYWAY
for key of plug to insert

HOUSING MATERIAL
(high durable polyamide 
plastic material)
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PATENTED LOCKING 
SYSTEM 
for toolfree mounting

MULTI SLOT SCREWS
to use with slotted and 
Phillips screwdriver,
all accessible from one 
direction

GROUND PIN
ADVANCED
double screw clamping

Example screw terminals 
(connector backside)

TERMINAL MARKING
ground, neutral and phase terminals are clearly 
marked for easy identification and wiring

COLOR CODED according to IEC standards
Exception: orange (12h)  / green  (2h)  / grey  (5h)   
are produced in black color only!
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TECHNICAL DATA

ELECTRICAL

Insulation Voltage, Max (Volts) 16/20 Amp. (A) = 690V (Plugs, Connectors, Receptacles) / 500V (Inlets)
32/30 Amp. (A) = 690V (Plugs, Connectors, Receptacles) / 500V (Inlets)

Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 16/20 Amp. (A) = 3000V (Plugs, Connectors, Receptacles) / 2500V (Inlets)
32/30 Amp. (A) = 3000V (Plugs, Connectors, Receptacles) / 2500V (Inlets)

Current Interrupting

IEC: Certified for current interrupting at 110% of the rated operating voltage and  
125% of the rated current at a power factor of 0.6 (16Amp. (A) and 32Amp. (A)).

UL: Certified for current interrupting at 100% of the rated operating voltage and 
150% of the rated current at a power factor of 0.75-0.80 (20Amp. (A) and 30Amp. (A)).

Endurance, Connect and  
disconnect cycles at full rated 
current and voltage

IEC: 16 Amp. (A) = 5000 at a power factor of 0.6
       32 Amp. (A) = 1000 at a power factor of 0.6

UL: 20 Amp. (A) = 5000 at a power factor of 0.75-0.80 
30 Amp. (A) = 1000 at a power factor of 0.75-0.80

MECHANICAL

Impact Resistance Per IEC 60309-1 / Clause 24; UL 1682 and CSA C22.2 182.1 / Clause 5.13

Terminal Identification Per IEC 60309-1 / Sub-clause 7.5; UL 1682 and CSA C22.2 182.1

ENVIRONMENTAL

Temperature Range, Operating -25°C to +80°C (-13°F to +176°F)

Moisture Resistance Splashproof IP44; Watertight IP67; Per IEC 60309-1 / Clause 18

Flammability

Per IEC 60309-1 / Clause 27:
Contact Carrying Parts: 850°C
Non Contact Carrying Parts: 650°C
Flame Class Rating UL 94 or CSA C22.2 No.0.17: V-2

MATERIAL

Housing (Front and Back) Polyamide 6

Cover Polyamide 6

Cover Rivet Splashproof IP44: Polyamide 6
Watertight IP67: Brass

Cover Spring Spring Steel

Contact Carrier Polyamide 6

Contacts Brass or Nickel-plated Brass

Terminal Screws Steel, Brass or Nickel-plated Brass

Cord Clamp / Bushing Polypropylene and Thermoplastic Elastomer

Gland Nut Polyamide 6

Assembly Screws Steel
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MARKING (LABEL) 

30A-6h 200/346 to 240/415Vac
4P5W
Typ 0259

Typ 025
32A-6h

IP44

3P+N+220/380V~
240/415V~

RECOMMENDED SIZE FOR CONNECTABLE CONDUCTORS (>50V)

Amp Rating
Flexible Wire for

Plugs, Connectors, Receptacles, Inlets
Solid Wire for

Receptacles, Inlets

Series I Series II Series I Series II Series I Series II

16A 20A 1-2.5mm² AWG 16-12 1.5-4mm² AWG 16-12

32A 30A 2.5-6mm² AWG 14-10 2.5-10mm² AWG 14-8

RECOMMENDED TORQUE  TABLE 

Amp Rating
Terminal Screws for

Plugs, Connectors, Receptacles, Inlets
Strain Relief for

Plugs, Connectors
Housing Screws for
Receptacles, Inlets

16A / 20A 100Ncm / 8.85 lbf in 400Ncm / 35.4 lbf in 110Ncm / 9.74 lbf in

32A / 30A 110Ncm / 9.74 lbf in 500Ncm / 44.3 lbf in 110Ncm / 9.74 lbf in

CORDAGE PREPARATION

CONDUCTOR LENGTH STRIP

16A / 20A 50mm / 1.97“ 10-12mm / 0.39-0.47“

32A / 30A 50mm / 1.97“ 12-14mm / 0.47-0.55“

LENGTH

STRIP

Example: Label 0259-6

Rated Amperage
Clock position
Voltage

Manufacturer (logo)

CE marking

Ingress protection
IP44 = splashproof
IP67 = watertight

#poles

Approval

Series II

Series I
for products with dual approval

Manufacturer type#
accord. Series I

Manufacturer type#
accord. Series II

#poles, #wires
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IP44  b 

 c
 

 a 

S
W

• with screw terminals
• housing material: PA6
• contacts: brass

 To order nickel-plated
 contacts please add 
 a "v" (e.g. 0139-6v).

20A 30A

Poles 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p) 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p)

a [mm / inch] 118 / 4.65 124 / 4.88 131 / 5.16 146 / 5.75 146 / 5.75 152 / 5.98

b [mm / inch] 82 / 3.23 88 / 3.46 95 / 3.74 100 / 3.94 100 / 3.94 106 / 4.17

c [mm / inch] 47 / 1.85 53 / 2.09 61 / 2.4 63 / 2.48 63 / 2.48 70 / 2.76

K_cable Ø [mm / inch] 6-15 / 0.24-0.59 6-15 / 0.24-0.59 8-16 / 0.31-0.63 11.5-20 / 0.45-0.79 11.5-20 / 0.45-0.79 11.5-22 / 0.45-0.87

SW [mm / inch] 38 / 1.5 38 / 1.5 42 / 1.65 50 / 1.97 50 / 1.97 50 / 1.97

Weight [g / lb] 107 / 0.24 134 / 0.3 157 / 0.35 182 / 0.4 209 / 0.46 235 / 0.52

0259-6PLUGS
20/30A   IP44 splashproof

Dimensions:

wire
configuration

clock 
position

Symbol
Voltage
(colors)

20A
part number

30A
part number

2P3W
(3p)

4h 120Vac 0139-4 0239-4

5h 277Vac 0139-5 0239-5

6h 250Vac 0139-6 0239-6

7h 480Vac 0139-7 0239-7

3P4W
(4p)

3h 380,440Vac 0149-3 0249-3

5h 600Vac 0149-5 0249-5

6h 380Vac 0149-6 0249-6

7h 480Vac 0149-7 0249-7

9h 250Vac 0149-9 0249-9

12h 120/250Vac
 single phase 0149-12 0249-12

4P5W
(5p)

5h 347/600Vac 0159-5 0259-5

6h 200/346 to
240/415Vac 0159-6 0259-6

7h 277/480Vac 0159-7 0259-7

9h 120/208Vac 0159-9 0259-9

16/32A20/30A
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IP67

S
W

 a 

• with screw terminals
• housing material: PA6
• contacts: brass

 To order nickel-plated
 contacts please add 
 a "v" (e.g. 01392-6v).

02592-7 PLUGS
20/30A   IP67 watertight

Dimensions:

wire
configuration

clock 
position

Symbol
Voltage
(colors)

20A
part number

30A
part number

2P3W
(3p)

4h 120Vac 01392-4 02392-4

5h 277Vac 01392-5 02392-5

6h 250Vac 01392-6 02392-6

7h 480Vac 01392-7 02392-7

3P4W
(4p)

3h 380,440Vac 01492-3 02492-3

5h 600Vac 01492-5 02492-5

6h 380Vac 01492-6 02492-6

7h 480Vac 01492-7 02492-7

9h 250Vac 01492-9 02492-9

12h 120/250Vac
 single phase 01492-12 02492-12

4P5W
(5p)

5h 347/600Vac 01592-5 02592-5

6h 200/346 to
240/415Vac 01592-6 02592-6

7h 277/480Vac 01592-7 02592-7

9h 120/208Vac 01592-9 02592-9

16/32A20/30A

20A 30A

Poles 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p) 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p)

a [mm / inch] 118 / 4.65 124 / 4.88 131 / 5.16 146 / 5.75 146 / 5.75 152 / 5.98

Ø b [mm / inch] 71 / 2.8 79 / 3.11 87 / 3.43 93 / 3.66 93 / 3.66 100 / 3.94

K_cable Ø [mm / inch] 6-15 / 0.24-0.59 6-15 / 0.24-0.59 8-16 / 0.31-0.63 11.5-20 / 0.45-0.79 11.5-20 / 0.45-0.79 11.5-22 / 0.45-0.87

SW [mm / inch] 38 / 1.5 38 / 1.5 42 / 1.65 50 / 1.97 50 / 1.97 50 / 1.97

Weight [g / lb] 132 / 0.29 156 / 0.34 184 / 0.41 224 / 0.49 243 / 0.54 281 / 0.62
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IP44

wire
configuration

clock 
position

Symbol
Voltage
(colors)

20A
part number

30A
part number

2P3W
(3p)

4h 120Vac 2139-4 2239-4

5h 277Vac 2139-5 2239-5

6h 250Vac 2139-6 2239-6

7h 480Vac 2139-7 2239-7

3P4W
(4p)

3h 380,440Vac 2149-3 2249-3

5h 600Vac 2149-5 2249-5

6h 380Vac 2149-6 2249-6

7h 480Vac 2149-7 2249-7

9h 250Vac 2149-9 2249-9

12h 120/250Vac
 single phase 2149-12 2249-12

4P5W
(5p)

5h 347/600Vac 2159-5 2259-5

6h 200/346 to
240/415Vac 2159-6 2259-6

7h 277/480Vac 2159-7 2259-7

9h 120/208Vac 2159-9 2259-9

• with screw terminals
• housing material: PA6
• contacts: brass

 To order nickel-plated
 contacts please add 
 a "v" (e.g. 2239-6v).

20A 30A

Poles 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p) 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p)

a [mm / inch] 129 / 5.08 135 / 5.31 142 / 5.59 159 / 6.26 159 / 6.26 165 / 6.5

b [mm / inch] 76 / 2.99 80 / 3.15 89 / 3.5 92 / 3.62 92 / 3.62 98 / 3.86

K_cable Ø [mm / inch] 6-15 / 0.24-0.59 6-15 / 0.24-0.59 8-16 / 0.31-0.63 11.5-20 / 0.45-0.79 11.5-20 / 0.45-0.79 11.5-22 / 0.45-0.87

SW [mm / inch] 38 / 1.5 38 / 1.5 42 / 1.65 50 / 1.97 50 / 1.97 50 / 1.97

Weight [g / lb] 140 / 0.31 162 / 0.36 184 / 0.41 226 / 0.5 244 / 0.54 280 / 0.62

16/32A20/30A

CONNECTORS
20/30A   IP44 splashproof

Dimensions:

2239-6
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IP67

wire
configuration

clock 
position

Symbol
Voltage
(colors)

20A
part number

30A
part number

2P3W
(3p)

4h 120Vac 21392-4 22392-4

5h 277Vac 21392-5 22392-5

6h 250Vac 21392-6 22392-6

7h 480Vac 21392-7 22392-7

3P4W
(4p)

3h 380,440Vac 21492-3 22492-3

5h 600Vac 21492-5 22492-5

6h 380Vac 21492-6 22492-6

7h 480Vac 21492-7 22492-7

9h 250Vac 21492-9 22492-9

12h 120/250Vac
 single phase 21492-12 22492-12

4P5W
(5p)

5h 347/600Vac 21592-5 22592-5

6h 200/346 to
240/415Vac 21592-6 22592-6

7h 277/480Vac 21592-7 22592-7

9h 120/208Vac 21592-9 22592-9

• with screw terminals
• housing material: PA6
• contacts: brass

 To order nickel-plated
 contacts please add 
 a "v" (e.g. 22592-7v).

16/32A20/30A

CONNECTORS
20/30A   IP67 watertight

Dimensions:

20A 30A

Poles 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p) 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p)

a [mm / inch] 133 / 5.24 139 / 5.47 145 / 5.71 162 / 6.38 162 / 6.38 168 / 6.61

b [mm / inch] 78 / 3.07 84 / 3.31 92 / 3.62 96 / 3.78 96 / 3.78 102 / 4.02

K_cable Ø [mm / inch] 6-15 / 0.24-0.59 6-15 / 0.24-0.59 8-16 / 0.31-0.63 11.5-20 / 0.45-0.79 11.5-20 / 0.45-0.79 11.5-22 / 0.45-0.87

SW [mm / inch] 38 / 1.5 38 / 1.5 42 / 1.65 50 / 1.97 50 / 1.97 50 / 1.97

Weight [g / lb] 163 / 0.36 188 / 0.41 212 / 0.47 268 / 0.59 285 / 0.63 332 / 0.73

22592-7
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IP44

RECEPTACLES
FLANGE STRAIGHT
20/30A   IP44 splashproof

• with screw terminals
• housing material: PA6
• contacts: brass

 To order nickel-plated
 contacts please add 
 a "v" (e.g. 3149-6ft7v).

75 / 2.95f e

60 / 2.36

60
 / 2

.3
6

5.5 / 0.22

75
 / 

2.
95

60
 / 

2.
36

20A 30A

Poles 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p) 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p)

e [mm / inch] 18 / 0.71 17 / 0.67 18 / 0.71 21 / 0.83 21 / 0.83 21 / 0.83

f [mm / inch] 60 / 2.36 60 / 2.36 60 / 2.36 69 / 2.72 69 / 2.72 69 / 2.72

Weight [g / lb] 130 / 0.29 144 / 0.32 159 / 0.35 179 / 0.39 197 / 0.43 226 / 0.5

Dimensions:
[mm / inch]

wire
configuration

clock 
position

Symbol
Voltage
(colors)

20A
part number

30A
part number

2P3W
(3p)

4h 120Vac 3139-4ft7 3239-4ft7

5h 277Vac 3139-5ft7 3239-5ft7

6h 250Vac 3139-6ft7 3239-6ft7

7h 480Vac 3139-7ft7 3239-7ft7

3P4W
(4p)

3h 380,440Vac 3149-3ft7 3249-3ft7

5h 600Vac 3149-5ft7 3249-5ft7

6h 380Vac 3149-6ft7 3249-6ft7

7h 480Vac 3149-7ft7 3249-7ft7

9h 250Vac 3149-9ft7 3249-9ft7

12h 120/250Vac
 single phase 3149-12ft7 3249-12ft7

4P5W
(5p)

5h 347/600Vac 3159-5ft7 3259-5ft7

6h 200/346 to
240/415Vac 3159-6ft7 3259-6ft7

7h 277/480Vac 3159-7ft7 3259-7ft7

9h 120/208Vac 3159-9ft7 3259-9ft7

16/32A20/30A

3259-9ft7
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IP67

RECEPTACLES
FLANGE STRAIGHT

20/30A   IP67 watertight

• with screw terminals
• housing material: PA6
• contacts: brass

 To order nickel-plated
 contacts please add 
 a "v" (e.g. 32592-7v).

f e 75 / 2.95

60 / 2.36

60
 / 2

.3
6

5.5 / 0.22

75
 / 

2.
95

60
 / 

2.
36

Dimensions:
[mm / inch]

wire
configuration

clock 
position

Symbol
Voltage
(colors)

20A
part number

30A
part number

2P3W
(3p)

4h 120Vac 31392-4 32392-4

5h 277Vac 31392-5 32392-5

6h 250Vac 31392-6 32392-6

7h 480Vac 31392-7 32392-7

3P4W
(4p)

3h 380,440Vac 31492-3 32492-3

5h 600Vac 31492-5 32492-5

6h 380Vac 31492-6 32492-6

7h 480Vac 31492-7 32492-7

9h 250Vac 31492-9 32492-9

12h 120/250Vac
 single phase 31492-12 32492-12

4P5W
(5p)

5h 347/600Vac 31592-5 32592-5

6h 200/346 to
240/415Vac 31592-6 32592-6

7h 277/480Vac 31592-7 32592-7

9h 120/208Vac 31592-9 32592-9

16/32A20/30A

20A 30A

Poles 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p) 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p)

e [mm / inch] 18 / 0.71 17 / 0.67 18 / 0.71 21 / 0.83 21 / 0.83 21 / 0.83

f [mm / inch] 63 / 2.48 63 / 2.48 63 / 2.48 73 / 2.87 73 / 2.87 73 / 2.87

Weight [g / lb] 145 / 0.32 167 / 0.37 184 / 0.41 218 / 0.48 235 / 0.52 264 / 0.58

32592-7
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RECEPTACLES
FLANGE ANGLED
20/30A   IP44 splashproof

IP44

• with screw terminals
• housing material: PA6
• contacts: brass

 To order nickel-plated
 contacts please add 
 a "v" (e.g. 4159-7f8v).

f e
5.5 / 0.22

97
 / 

3.
82

73
 / 

2.
87

15°
a

60 / 2.36

g

h

Dimensions: 
[mm / inch]

wire
configuration

clock 
position

Symbol
Voltage
(colors)

20A
part number

30A
part number

2P3W
(3p)

4h 120Vac 4139-4f8 4239-4f8

5h 277Vac 4139-5f8 4239-5f8

6h 250Vac 4139-6f8 4239-6f8

7h 480Vac 4139-7f8 4239-7f8

3P4W
(4p)

3h 380,440Vac 4149-3f8 4249-3f8

5h 600Vac 4149-5f8 4249-5f8

6h 380Vac 4149-6f8 4249-6f8

7h 480Vac 4149-7f8 4249-7f8

9h 250Vac 4149-9f8 4249-9f8

12h 120/250Vac
 single phase 4149-12f8 4249-12f8

4P5W
(5p)

5h 347/600Vac 4159-5f8 4259-5f8

6h 200/346 to
240/415Vac 4159-6f8 4259-6f8

7h 277/480Vac 4159-7f8 4259-7f8

9h 120/208Vac 4159-9f8 4259-9f8

16/32A20/30A

20A 30A

Poles 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p) 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p)

a [mm / inch] 80 / 3.15 80 / 3.15 80 / 3.15 80 / 3.15 80 / 3.15 87 / 3.43

e [mm / inch] 30 / 1.18 33 / 1.3 36 / 1.42 40 / 1.57 40 / 1.57 42 / 1.65

f [mm / inch] 49 / 1.93 49 / 1.93 49 / 1.93 62 / 2.44 62 / 2.44 65 / 2.56

g [mm / inch] 70 / 2.76 70 / 2.76 70 / 2.76 71 / 2.8 71 / 2.8 78 / 3.07

h [mm / inch] 77 / 3.03 77 / 3.03 77 / 3.03 78 / 3.07 78 / 3.07 87 / 3.43

Weight [g / lb] 144 / 0.32 158 / 0.35 175 / 0.39 196 / 0.43 214 / 0.47 246 / 0.54

4139-4f8
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IP67

• with screw terminals
• housing material: PA6
• contacts: brass

 To order nickel-plated
 contacts please add 
 a "v" (e.g. 41492-6f8v).

f e

15°

5.5 / 0.22

97
 / 

3.
82

73
 / 

2.
87

g

a
60 / 2.36

h

Dimensions: 
[mm / inch]

wire
configuration

clock 
position

Symbol
Voltage
(colors)

20A
part number

30A
part number

2P3W
(3p)

4h 120Vac 41392-4f8 42392-4f8

5h 277Vac 41392-5f8 42392-5f8

6h 250Vac 41392-6f8 42392-6f8

7h 480Vac 41392-7f8 42392-7f8

3P4W
(4p)

3h 380,440Vac 41492-3f8 42492-3f8

5h 600Vac 41492-5f8 42492-5f8

6h 380Vac 41492-6f8 42492-6f8

7h 480Vac 41492-7f8 42492-7f8

9h 250Vac 41492-9f8 42492-9f8

12h 120/250Vac
 single phase 41492-12f8 42492-12f8

4P5W
(5p)

5h 347/600Vac 41592-5f8 42592-5f8

6h 200/346 to
240/415Vac 41592-6f8 42592-6f8

7h 277/480Vac 41592-7f8 42592-7f8

9h 120/208Vac 41592-9f8 42592-9f8

16/32A20/30A

20A 30A

Poles 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p) 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p)

a [mm / inch] 80 / 3.15 80 / 3.15 80 / 3.15 80 / 3.15 80 / 3.15 87 / 3.43

e [mm / inch] 30 / 1.18 33 / 1.3 36 / 1.42 40 / 1.57 40 / 1.57 42 / 1.65

f [mm / inch] 54 / 2.13 54 / 2.13 54 / 2.13 65 / 2.56 65 / 2.56 65 / 2.56

g [mm / inch] 70 / 2.76 70 / 2.76 70 / 2.76 71 / 2.8 71 / 2.8 78 / 3.07

h [mm / inch] 77 / 3.03 77 / 3.03 77 / 3.03 78 / 3.07 78 / 3.07 87 / 3.43

Weight [g / lb] 159 / 0.35 181 / 0.4 200 / 0.44 235 / 0.52 252 / 0.56 283 / 0.62

RECEPTACLES
FLANGE ANGLED

20/30A   IP67 watertight

42492-5f8
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RECEPTACLES
WALL MOUNT
20/30A   IP44 splashproof

IP44

• with screw terminals
• housing material: PA6
• contacts: brass

 To order nickel-plated
 contacts please add 
 a "v" (e.g. 11591-6v).

wire
configuration

clock 
position

Symbol
Voltage
(colors)

20A
part number

30A
part number

2P3W
(3p)

4h 120Vac 11391-4 12391-4

5h 277Vac 11391-5 12391-5

6h 250Vac 11391-6 12391-6

7h 480Vac 11391-7 12391-7

3P4W
(4p)

3h 380,440Vac 11491-3 12491-3

5h 600Vac 11491-5 12491-5

6h 380Vac 11491-6 12491-6

7h 480Vac 11491-7 12491-7

9h 250Vac 11491-9 12491-9

12h 120/250Vac
 single phase 11491-12 12491-12

4P5W
(5p)

5h 347/600Vac 11591-5 12591-5

6h 200/346 to
240/415Vac 11591-6 12591-6

7h 277/480Vac 11591-7 12591-7

9h 120/208Vac 11591-9 12591-9

16/32A20/30A

20A 30A

Poles 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p) 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p)

a [mm / inch] 148 / 5.83 149 / 5.87 150 / 5.91 160 / 6.3 160 / 6.3 161 / 6.34

Height [mm / inch] 103 / 4.06 105 / 4.13 108 / 4.25 113 / 4.45 113 / 4.45 115 / 4.53

Weight [g / lb] 218 / 0.48 232 / 0.51 247 / 0.54 267 / 0.59 285 / 0.63 314 / 0.69

M25

a

16
 / 

0.
63

47
/1

.8
5

10
3 

/ 4
.0

6 40
/1

.5
7

angle = 15°

80 / 3.15
70 / 2.76

23 / 0.91

5 / 0.2

Dimensions: 
[mm / inch]

11491-9
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IP67

• with screw terminals
• housing material: PA6
• contacts: brass

 To order nickel-plated
 contacts please add 
 a "v" (e.g. 11592-7v).

wire
configuration

clock 
position

Symbol
Voltage
(colors)

20A
part number

30A
part number

2P3W
(3p)

4h 120Vac 11392-4 12392-4

5h 277Vac 11392-5 12392-5

6h 250Vac 11392-6 12392-6

7h 480Vac 11392-7 12392-7

3P4W
(4p)

3h 380,440Vac 11492-3 12492-3

5h 600Vac 11492-5 12492-5

6h 380Vac 11492-6 12492-6

7h 480Vac 11492-7 12492-7

9h 250Vac 11492-9 12492-9

12h 120/250Vac
 single phase 11492-12 12492-12

4P5W
(5p)

5h 347/600Vac 11592-5 12592-5

6h 200/346 to
240/415Vac 11592-6 12592-6

7h 277/480Vac 11592-7 12592-7

9h 120/208Vac 11592-9 12592-9

16/32A20/30A

20A 30A

Poles 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p) 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p)

a [mm / inch] 147 / 5.79 149 / 5.87 150 / 5.91 161 / 6.34 161 / 6.34 162 / 6.38

Height [mm / inch] 96 / 3.78 99 / 3.9 102 / 4.02 108 / 4.25 108 / 4.25 110 / 4.33

Weight [g / lb] 244 / 0.54 265 / 0.58 282 / 0.62 316 / 0.7 333 / 0.73 362 / 0.8

M25

a

16
 / 

0.
63

47
/1

.8
5

10
3 

/ 4
.0

6 40
/1

.5
7

angle = 15°

80 / 3.15
70 / 2.76

23 / 0.91

5 / 0.2

RECEPTACLES
WALL MOUNT

20/30A   IP67 watertight

Dimensions: 
[mm / inch]

12492-6
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INLETS
FLANGE STRAIGHT
20/30A   IP44 splashproof

IP44

• with screw terminals
• housing material: PA6
• contacts: brass

 To order nickel-plated
 contacts please add 
 a "v" (e.g. 6139-6v).

20A 30A

Poles 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p) 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p)

e [mm / inch] 25 / 0.98 25 / 0.98 26 / 1.02 30 / 1.18 30 / 1.18 30 / 1.18

f [mm / inch] 41 / 1.61 41 / 1.61 42 / 1.65 50 / 1.97 50 / 1.97 50 / 1.97

Ø h [mm / inch] 43 / 1.69 43 / 1.69 55 / 2.17 55 / 2.17 55 / 2.17 55 / 2.17

Weight [g / lb] 89 / 0.2 104 / 0.23 119 / 0.26 139 / 0.31 158 / 0.35 177 / 0.39

wire
configuration

clock 
position

Symbol
Voltage
(colors)

20A
part number

30A
part number

2P3W
(3p)

4h 120Vac 6139-4 6239-4

5h 277Vac 6139-5 6239-5

6h 250Vac 6139-6 6239-6

7h 480Vac 6139-7 6239-7

3P4W
(4p)

3h 380,440Vac 6149-3 6249-3

5h 600Vac 6149-5 6249-5

6h 380Vac 6149-6 6249-6

7h 480Vac 6149-7 6249-7

9h 250Vac 6149-9 6249-9

12h 120/250Vac
 single phase 6149-12 6249-12

4P5W
(5p)

5h 347/600Vac 6159-5 6259-5

6h 200/346 to
240/415Vac 6159-6 6259-6

7h 277/480Vac 6159-7 6259-7

9h 120/208Vac 6159-9 6259-9

16/32A20/30A

70 / 2.76

56 / 2.2

70
 / 

2.
76

5 / 0.2

f e

56
 / 

2.
2

h

Dimensions: 
[mm / inch]

6239-6
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IP44

• with screw terminals
• housing material: PA6
• contacts: brass

 To order nickel-plated
 contacts please add 
 a "v" (e.g. 5139-6v).

wire
configuration

clock 
position

Symbol
Voltage
(colors)

20A
part number

30A
part number

2P3W
(3p)

4h 120Vac 5139-4 5239-4

5h 277Vac 5139-5 5239-5

6h 250Vac 5139-6 5239-6

7h 480Vac 5139-7 5239-7

3P4W
(4p)

3h 380,440Vac 5149-3 5249-3

5h 600Vac 5149-5 5249-5

6h 380Vac 5149-6 5249-6

7h 480Vac 5149-7 5249-7

9h 250Vac 5149-9 5249-9

12h 120/250Vac
 single phase 5149-12 5249-12

4P5W
(5p)

5h 347/600Vac 5159-5 5259-5

6h 200/346 to
240/415Vac 5159-6 5259-6

7h 277/480Vac 5159-7 5259-7

9h 120/208Vac 5159-9 5259-9

16/32A20/30A

20A 30A

Poles 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p) 2P3W (3p) 3P4W (4p) 4P5W (5p)

a [mm / inch] 121 / 4.76 121 / 4.76 123 / 4.84 131 / 5.16 131 / 5.16 132 / 5.2

c [mm / inch] 13 / 0.51

Ø d [mm / inch] 20 / 0.79

Height [mm / inch] 76 / 2.99 76 / 2.99 79 / 3.11 83 / 3.27 83 / 3.27 86 / 3.39

Weight [g / lb] 173 / 0.38 188 / 0.41 203 / 0.45 223 / 0.49 242 / 0.53 261 / 0.58

INLETS
WALL MOUNT

20/30A   IP44 splashproof
a

angle = 15°

5 / 0.2

c

34
 / 

1.
34

58 / 2.28

33
/1

.3

70.5 / 2.78

M25
25 / 0.98

d

Dimensions: 
[mm / inch]

5149-6
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• with screw terminals
• housing material: PA6
• contacts: brass

 To order nickel-plated contacts please
 add a „v“ (e.g. 0139-6v).

PLUGS CONNECTORS RECEPTACLES INLETS

75x75 mm 80x97 mm 70x70 mm

Amps Poles
Ground 

Pin
Voltage
(colors)

TWIST TWIST
flange  

straight
flange 
angled

wall mount
flange 

straight
wall mount

20A

2P3W
(3p)

4h* 120Vac 0139-4 2139-4 3139-4ft7 4139-4f8 11391-4 6139-4 5139-4

5h 277Vac 0139-5 2139-5 3139-5ft7 4139-5f8 11391-5 6139-5 5139-5

6h* 250Vac 0139-6 2139-6 3139-6ft7 4139-6f8 11391-6 6139-6 5139-6

7h 480Vac 0139-7 2139-7 3139-7ft7 4139-7f8 11391-7 6139-7 5139-7

3P4W
(4p)

3h 380,440Vac 0149-3 2149-3 3149-3ft7 4149-3f8 11491-3 6149-3 5149-3

5h 600Vac 0149-5 2149-5 3149-5ft7 4149-5f8 11491-5 6149-5 5149-5

6h* 380Vac 0149-6 2149-6 3149-6ft7 4149-6f8 11491-6 6149-6 5149-6

7h 480Vac 0149-7 2149-7 3149-7ft7 4149-7f8 11491-7 6149-7 5149-7

9h* 250Vac 0149-9 2149-9 3149-9ft7 4149-9f8 11491-9 6149-9 5149-9

12h 120/250Vac
 single phase 0149-12 2149-12 3149-12ft7 4149-12f8 11491-12 6149-12 5149-12

4P5W
(5p)

5h 347/600Vac 0159-5 2159-5 3159-5ft7 4159-5f8 11591-5 6159-5 5159-5

6h* 200/346 to
240/415Vac 0159-6 2159-6 3159-6ft7 4159-6f8 11591-6 6159-6 5159-6

7h 277/480Vac 0159-7 2159-7 3159-7ft7 4159-7f8 11591-7 6159-7 5159-7

9h* 120/208Vac 0159-9 2159-9 3159-9ft7 4159-9f8 11591-9 6159-9 5159-9

30A

2P3W
(3p)

4h* 120Vac 0239-4 2239-4 3239-4ft7 4239-4f8 12391-4 6239-4 5239-4

5h 277Vac 0239-5 2239-5 3239-5ft7 4239-5f8 12391-5 6239-5 5239-5

6h* 250Vac 0239-6 2239-6 3239-6ft7 4239-6f8 12391-6 6239-6 5239-6

7h 480Vac 0239-7 2239-7 3239-7ft7 4239-7f8 12391-7 6239-7 5239-7

3P4W
(4p)

3h 380,440Vac 0249-3 2249-3 3249-3ft7 4249-3f8 12491-3 6249-3 5249-3

5h 600Vac 0249-5 2249-5 3249-5ft7 4249-5f8 12491-5 6249-5 5249-5

6h* 380Vac 0249-6 2249-6 3249-6ft7 4249-6f8 12491-6 6249-6 5249-6

7h 480Vac 0249-7 2249-7 3249-7ft7 4249-7f8 12491-7 6249-7 5249-7

9h* 250Vac 0249-9 2249-9 3249-9ft7 4249-9f8 12491-9 6249-9 5249-9

12h 120/250Vac
 single phase 0249-12 2249-12 3249-12ft7 4249-12f8 12491-12 6249-12 5249-12

4P5W
(5p)

5h 347/600Vac 0259-5 2259-5 3259-5ft7 4259-5f8 12591-5 6259-5 5259-5

6h* 200/346 to
240/415Vac 0259-6 2259-6 3259-6ft7 4259-6f8 12591-6 6259-6 5259-6

7h 277/480Vac 0259-7 2259-7 3259-7ft7 4259-7f8 12591-7 6259-7 5259-7

9h* 120/208Vac 0259-9 2259-9 3259-9ft7 4259-9f8 12591-9 6259-9 5259-9

* UL and ÖVE (dual approval)

OVERVIEW
QUICK ORDERING SYSTEM
20/30A   IP44 splashproof

IP44
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• with screw terminals
• housing material: PA6
• contacts: brass

 To order nickel-plated contacts please
 add a „v“ (e.g. 01392-6v).

PLUGS CONNECTORS RECEPTACLES

75x75 mm 80x97 mm

Amps Poles
Ground 

Pin
Voltage
(colors)

TWIST TWIST
flange  

straight
flange 
angled

wall mount

20A

2P3W
(3p)

4h* 120Vac 01392-4 21392-4 31392-4 41392-4f8 11392-4

5h 277Vac 01392-5 21392-5 31392-5 41392-5f8 11392-5

6h* 250Vac 01392-6 21392-6 31392-6 41392-6f8 11392-6

7h 480Vac 01392-7 21392-7 31392-7 41392-7f8 11392-7

3P4W
(4p)

3h 380,440Vac 01492-3 21492-3 31492-3 41492-3f8 11492-3

5h 600Vac 01492-5 21492-5 31492-5 41492-5f8 11492-5

6h* 380Vac 01492-6 21492-6 31492-6 41492-6f8 11492-6

7h 480Vac 01492-7 21492-7 31492-7 41492-7f8 11492-7

9h* 250Vac 01492-9 21492-9 31492-9 41492-9f8 11492-9

12h 120/250Vac
 single phase 01492-12 21492-12 31492-12 41492-12f8 11492-12

4P5W
(5p)

5h 347/600Vac 01592-5 21592-5 31592-5 41592-5f8 11592-5

6h* 200/346 to
240/415Vac 01592-6 21592-6 31592-6 41592-6f8 11592-6

7h 277/480Vac 01592-7 21592-7 31592-7 41592-7f8 11592-7

9h* 120/208Vac 01592-9 21592-9 31592-9 41592-9f8 11592-9

30A

2P3W
(3p)

4h* 120Vac 02392-4 22392-4 32392-4 42392-4f8 12392-4

5h 277Vac 02392-5 22392-5 32392-5 42392-5f8 12392-5

6h* 250Vac 02392-6 22392-6 32392-6 42392-6f8 12392-6

7h 480Vac 02392-7 22392-7 32392-7 42392-7f8 12392-7

3P4W
(4p)

3h 380,440Vac 02492-3 22492-3 32492-3 42492-3f8 12492-3

5h 600Vac 02492-5 22492-5 32492-5 42492-5f8 12492-5

6h* 380Vac 02492-6 22492-6 32492-6 42492-6f8 12492-6

7h 480Vac 02492-7 22492-7 32492-7 42492-7f8 12492-7

9h* 250Vac 02492-9 22492-9 32492-9 42492-9f8 12492-9

12h 120/250Vac
 single phase 02492-12 22492-12 32492-12 42492-12f8 12492-12

4P5W
(5p)

5h 347/600Vac 02592-5 22592-5 32592-5 42592-5f8 12592-5

6h* 200/346 to
240/415Vac 02592-6 22592-6 32592-6 42592-6f8 12592-6

7h 277/480Vac 02592-7 22592-7 32592-7 42592-7f8 12592-7

9h* 120/208Vac 02592-9 22592-9 32592-9 42592-9f8 12592-9

* UL and ÖVE (dual approval)

OVERVIEW
QUICK ORDERING SYSTEM
20/30A   IP67 watertight

IP67
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